10/048978

JC18 ROW PCTATO 1 5 FEB 2002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIG	Washington, D.C. 20231
FORM PTO-1619A F 05 - 15 -	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-99)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission document or copy thereof.	
1. Submission Type 102091	1578 _ing Party(ies):
1. Submission Type	GARRIC, Isabelle Nathalie
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	GIULIANI, Isabelle Karine
Document ID #	LARUE, Catherine Christiane Marie
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	RIUNIER, François Yves TRINQUIER, Sylvie Marie-France
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: BIO-RAD PASTEUR	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: 3, Boulevard Raymond Poincaré	Security Agreement Change of Name
City: Marnes La Coquette	Other:
State/Country: FRANCE Zip: 92430	
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date(s): 01 21 2002
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10, 048 97 8	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
X the first execution date of the application is : 01 21 2002	
X The filing date of the application is: 02 15 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
21/2002 MNGUYEN 00000067 10048978	
FC:581 40.00 AP	7 Number of applications and patents involved: 1
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	2 40 00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. P67609US0	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document Carlotte Carlotte	
William E. Player / 31,409	
William E. Player / 31,409	
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signal	ature Date
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signal	D-4-

JPH&S 103-11/99

Pio Rod as 10526

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- Isabelle, Nathalie GARRIC, a French citizen, residing at:
 1 avenue Jean Lurçat 78330 FONTENAY-LE-FLEURY FRANCE
- 2) Isabelle Karine GIULIANI, a French citizen, residing at:
 Residence Occitanie 200 Avenue du Major Flandre 34090 MONTPELLIER FRANCE
- 3) Catherine Christiane Marie LARUE, a French citizen, residing at: 21 avenue Lenôtre 92420 VAUCRESSON FRANCE
- 4) François Yves RIEUNIER, a French citizen, residing at: 5 rue du Bois 78390 BOIS D'ARCY FRANCE
- 5) Sylvie Marie-France TRINQUIER, a French citizen, residing at: 280A Route de la Wantzenau 67000 STRASBOURG FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Bio-Rad Pasteur

3, Boulevard Raymond Poincaré 92430 MARNES LA COQUETTE FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Synthetic compounds carrying two epitopes for immunoassays.

which application was filed by the undersigned on 14 August 2000 as PCT application No. PCT/FR0002323, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at MARNES LA COQUETTE this 21 st day of January 2002 Inventor(s)

Isabelle Nathalie GARRIC

Isabelle Karine GIULIANI

Catherine Christiane Marie LARUE

François Yves RIEUNIER

Sylvie Marie-France TRINQUIER

RECORDED: 02/15/2002

Janlan

PATENT REEL: 012881 FRAME: 0711